

AMORELIE

Liaison
Heavy

Heavy Love Balls

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG / USER MANUAL / MODE D'EMPLOI / ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO /
INSTRUCCIONES DE USO / BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING / GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING /
INSTRUÇÕES DE OPERAÇÃO / BRUKSANVISNINGAR / 使用手册

SCHWERE LIEBESKUGELN
HEAVY LOVE BALLS
BOULES D'AMOUR LOURDES
PALLINE VAGINALI PESANTI
BOLAS CHINAS PESADAS
TUNGE BÆKKENBUNDSKUGLER
ZWARE LIEFDESKOGELS
BOLAS PESADAS DO AMOR
ADVANCED KNIPKULOR
凯格尔球套装

FÜR SIE
FOR HER
POUR ELLE
PER LEI
PARA ELLA
FOR HENDE
VOOR HAAR
PARA ELA
FÖR HENNE
女用



VERWENDUNGSZWECK

Stärkt die Beckenbodenmuskulatur – für mehr Spaß beim Sex. Perfekt für das fortgeschrittene Training.

SO FUNKTIONIERT'S

Bei Bedarf wasserbasiertes Gleitgel benutzen. Kugeln vorsichtig vaginal einführen. Rückholband zum Halten und Herausziehen nutzen. In Bewegung bleiben für ca. 15 Minuten. Nach den ersten Trainingseinheiten kann es sein, dass Du leichten Muskelkater bekommst. In diesem Fall mache einfach einen Tag Pause, bis Du ihn nicht mehr spürst und trainiere danach normal weiter.

ANWENDUNGSTIPPS

Nur wasserbasiertes Gleitgel verwenden. Nicht mit Massageölen in Kontakt bringen. Vor und nach jedem Gebrauch mit milder Seife und Wasser reinigen. Achtung: Nicht mit Produkten reinigen, die Alkohol, Silikon, Benzin, Aceton oder andere ätzende Substanzen enthalten. Unser Tipp: Wir empfehlen zur Reinigung den 2 in 1 Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care von AMORELIE Care. Leg das saubere Toy wieder in die Aufbewahrungsbox. An einem sicheren, trockenen Ort ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung oder extreme Temperaturen lagern.

de

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Hautverträgliches Premium-Material: FDA-zertifiziertes Silikon. Länge: 14,6 cm; Ø 3,1 cm. Gewicht: 100 Gramm – perfekt für das fortgeschrittene Training. Wasserdicht.

SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN

Nicht während der Schwangerschaft verwenden. Nicht in den ersten 6 Wochen nach der Geburt und nach einer Operation im Beckenbereich verwenden. Konsultiere danach Deinen Arzt oder Deine Hebamme. Nicht bei geschwollener oder entzündeter Haut anwenden. Nicht verwenden, wenn Du allergisch auf das Material reagierst. Nicht im Nackenbereich verwenden. Während der Menstruation sowie bei vaginalen Infekten ist vom Tragen der Liebeskugeln abzuraten. Das Toy ist mit ipx67 bewertet, was bedeutet, dass es für bis zu 30 Minuten in 1 Meter tiefes Süßwasser getaucht werden darf. Nicht mit Produkten reinigen, die Alkohol, Silikon, Benzin, Aceton oder andere ätzende Substanzen enthalten. Toy nicht kochen, backen, braten, in die Mikrowelle stellen oder sonstiger großer Hitze aussetzen. Nicht für die Waschmaschine oder den Geschirrspüler geeignet. Nicht zusammen mit anderen vibrierenden Spielzeugen verwenden. Bewahre das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Babys, Kindern, Haustieren und Tieren sowie extremen Temperaturen und Feuer auf.

In folgenden Situationen befrage vor dem Tragen der Liebeskugeln unbedingt Deinen Arzt:

- Krankheiten und Verwachsungen
- Inkontinenz oder Senkbeschwerden

- Schwangerschaft
- Allergien
- Verhütung mit einer Spirale

Verkauft nur als Neuware für Erwachsene. Nicht für den medizinischen Gebrauch! Nur zur vaginalen Anwendung geeignet. Empfohlene Tragedauer - 15 Minuten bis maximal 4 Stunden täglich. Missbrauch kann zu schweren Körperverletzungen führen!

DER UMWELT ZU LIEBE

Dieses Produkt kannst Du umweltgerecht im Hausmüll entsorgen.

GEWÄHRLEISTUNG

2 Jahre eingeschränkte Garantie Sonoma Internet GmbH. Die Sonoma Internet GmbH gewährleistet, dass dieses Produkt für einen Zeitraum von zwei Jahren ab dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern ist. Wenn das Produkt einen solchen Mangel aufweist, wird die Sonoma Internet GmbH es für den Verbraucher kostenlos ersetzen. Die zweijährig eingeschränkte Garantie deckt den Produktersatz nur für Herstellungsfehler ab. Es werden keine anderen ausdrücklichen oder stillschweigenden Garantien bereitgestellt. Wenn ein Garantieanspruch besteht, ist der einzige Ersatz des Benutzenden der Produktersatz: Diese Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Produktschäden oder Defekte, die auf einen Unfall, Fehlgebrauch, Missbrauch, Schmutz, Wasser, Temperierung, unangemessenen Gebrauch, normalen Verschleiß, Wartung oder Reparatur durch nicht autorisierte Servicebüros zurückzuführen sind, einschließlich aber nicht auf darauf beschränkt, das Aufladen. **JEDLICHE STILLSCHWEIGENDE GEWÄHRLEISTUNGEN, EINSCHLIESSLICH DER STILLSCHWEIGENDEN GEWÄHRLEISTUNG DER MARKTGÄNGIGKEIT ODER EIGNUNG FÜR EINEN BESTIMMTEN ZWECK, SIND AUF ZWEI JAHRE AB DATUM ODER URSPRÜNGLICHEM KAUF BESCHRÄNKT: SONOMA INTERNET GmbH ÜBERNIMMT IN KEINEM FALL EINE VERANTWORTUNG FÜR NEBEN- ODER FOLGESCHÄDEN, DIE AUS DER VERWENDUNG DIESES PRODUKTS ENTSTEHEN.** In einigen Staaten ist der Ausschluss oder die Einschränkung impliziter Garantien oder zufälliger Schäden oder Folgeschäden, wie oben ausgeführt, nicht zulässig, sodass die oben genannte Einschränkung oder der Ausschluss möglicherweise nicht für Dich gilt. Diese eingeschränkte Garantie gibt Dir bestimmte gesetzliche Rechte. Möglicherweise hast Du auch andere gesetzliche Rechte, die von Staat zu Staat unterschiedlich sind.

WIR SIND FÜR DICH DA

Fragen zu diesem Produkt beantwortet Dir unser Kundenservice – per E-Mail an help@sonoma-internet.com oder telefonisch unter +49 30 208 473 88.

INTENDED USE

Strengthens the pelvic floor muscles - for more fun during sex. Perfect for more advanced training.

LET'S GET IT STARTED

If needed, apply a water-based lubricant. Insert the love balls carefully into the vagina. Safe removal with withdrawal cord. Stay in motion for approximately 15 minutes. After the first training sessions, you may experience slight muscle ache. If so, pause for a few days until the ache has passed, and then continue your training as normal.

INSTRUCTIONS

Use only with water-based lubricant. Avoid contact with massage oils. Clean with mild soap and water before and after every use. Attention: Do not clean with products that contain alcohol, petrol, silicone, acetone or any other corrosive substance. Our tip: to clean your toy, we recommend the 2-in-1 Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care from AMORELIE Care. Place the clean toy back in the storage box. Store in a secure, dry place without exposure to direct sunlight or extreme temperatures.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

en Skin-friendly premium material: FDA grade silicone. Length: 14,6 cm; Ø 3,1 cm. Weight: 100 gram – perfect for more advanced training. Waterproof.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS / WARNINGS

Do not use during pregnancy. Do not use it in the first 6 weeks after giving birth and after surgery in the pelvic region. After that, consult your doctor or midwife accordingly. Do not use on swollen or inflamed skin. Discontinue use if you suffer an allergic reaction to the material. Do not use in the neck area. Using the love balls during menstruation or when suffering from a vaginal infection is not recommended. The toy is rated at IPX67 which means that it can be immersed in 1 meter of freshwater for up to 30 minutes. Do not clean with products that contain alcohol, petrol, silicone, acetone or any other corrosive substance. Do not boil, bake, fry, steam, microwave, or put the toy, the remote, or the charging base in a washing machine or dishwasher. Do not use in combination with other vibrating toys. Sold as an adult novelty only. Keep the product out of reach of babies, children, pets and animals, and away from extreme temperatures and fire.

In the following situations, consult your doctor before using the love balls:

- Illness or adhesions
- Incontinence or prolapse
- Pregnancy
- Allergies

- Use of contraceptive coil

Sold only as a novelty for adults. Not for medical use! Only suitable for vaginal use. Recommended wearing period: from 15 minutes to a maximum of 4 hours every day. Misuse can lead to serious bodily harm!

LET'S CARE

You may dispose of this item with household waste.

WARRANTY

2 year limited warranty. Sonoma Internet GmbH warrants this product to be free of defects in material and workmanship for a period of two years from the date of original purchase. If the product exhibits such a defect, Sonoma Internet GmbH will replace it for the consumer without charge. The two-year limited warranty covers product replacement for manufacturing defects only. No other warranties, either expressed or implied, are provided. If a warranty claim arises, the user's sole remedy is product replacement. This warranty does not cover product damage or defects resulting from accident, misuse, abuse, dirt, water, tampering, unreasonable use, normal wear and tear, servicing performed or attempted by unauthorized service agencies or failure to provide reasonable and necessary maintenance, including, but not limited to, recharging. **ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE LIMITED IN DURATION OF TWO YEARS FROM DATE OF ORIGINAL PURCHASE: IN NO EVENT WILL SONOMA INTERNET GmbH BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT.** Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of implied warranties or incidental or consequential damages as set forth above, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This limited warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other legal rights which vary from state to state.

CUSTOMER SERVICE

If you have any questions regarding this product, please contact Customer Service – either by email at help@sonoma-internet.com, or by telephone at +49 30 208 473 88.

USAGE PRÉVU

Renforce les muscles du plancher pelvien – pour encore plus de plaisir pendant les rapports sexuels. Parfait pour l'entraînement expérimenté.

COMMENT ÇA MARCHE ?

Si besoin, appliquez un peu de gel lubrifiant à base d'eau. Insérer délicatement les boules. Utiliser le cordon pour maintenir et retirer les boules. Rester en mouvement env. 15 minutes. Il est possible que vous ressentiez une légère douleur musculaire après les premières séances d'entraînement. Dans ce cas, faites une pause d'une journée, jusqu'à ce que vous ne sentiez plus rien, puis continuez votre entraînement normalement.

CONSEILS D'UTILISATION

Utiliser uniquement du lubrifiant à base d'eau. Ne pas mettre en contact avec de l'huile de massage. Nettoyer avec du savon doux et de l'eau avant et après chaque utilisation. Attention : ne pas nettoyer à l'aide de produits contenant de l'alcool, du silicone, de la benzine, de l'acétone ou d'autres substances caustiques. Notre conseil : nous recommandons le nettoyant et soin intime 2 en 1 d'AMORELIE Care pour le nettoyage de vos Toys. Remplacez le Toy propre dans sa boîte de rangement. Conservez dans un endroit sûr et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil ou de températures extrêmes.

fr

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

Matériaux premium respectueux de la peau ; silicone certifié FDA. Longueur : 14,6 cm ; Ø 3,1 cm. Poids : 100 grammes – parfait pour l'entraînement expérimenté. Étanche.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

Ne pas utiliser pendant la grossesse. Ne pas utiliser pendant les 6 premières semaines après la naissance, ni après une chirurgie dans la région pelvienne. Consultez, ensuite, votre médecin ou votre sage-femme. Ne pas utiliser sur une peau enflée ou irritée. Ne pas utiliser si vous êtes allergique au matériau. Ne pas utiliser dans la zone du cou. Il est déconseillé de porter des boules de geisha pendant les règles ou en cas d'infections vaginales. Le sextoy est classé ipx67, ce qui signifie qu'il peut être immergé sous 1 mètre d'eau douce pendant 30 minutes maximum. Ne pas nettoyer à l'aide de produits contenant de l'alcool, du silicone, de la benzine, de l'acétone ou d'autres substances caustiques. Ne pas cuire, placer au four, frire, mettre au micro-ondes, ni exposer le Toy à toute source de chaleur. Ne pas laver en machine à laver, ni au lave-vaisselle. Ne pas utiliser avec d'autres Toys vibrants. Conserver le produit hors de la portée des bébés, des enfants, des animaux domestiques et des animaux, ainsi que des températures extrêmes et du feu. Il est indispensable de consulter un médecin avant de porter les boules de geisha dans les cas suivants :

- Maladies et adhérences

- Incontinence et troubles de la statique pelvienne
- Grossesse
- Allergies
- Contraception avec un stérilet

Vendu uniquement comme nouveauté pour adultes. Ne convient pas pour un usage médical !

Convient uniquement pour une utilisation vaginale. Durée d'utilisation recommandée - de 15 minutes à maximum 4 heures par jour. Un mauvais usage peut engendrer des blessures corporelles graves !

L'AMOUR DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT

Ce produit peut être jeté avec les déchets ménagers sans risque pour l'environnement.

GARANTIE

2 Garantie limitée Sonoma Internet GmbH de 2 ans. Sonoma Internet GmbH garantit que ce produit est exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication pendant une période de deux ans à compter de la date d'achat initial. Si le produit devait présenter un tel défaut, Sonoma Internet GmbH le remplacera gratuitement pour le consommateur. La garantie limitée de deux ans couvre le remplacement du produit uniquement en cas de défaut de fabrication. Aucune autre garantie, expresse ou implicite, n'est accordée. Si une demande sous garantie existe, le seul remplacement accordé à l'utilisateur est le remplacement du produit : Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages ou défauts du produit résultant d'un accident, d'une mauvaise utilisation, d'une utilisation abusive, de saleté, d'eau, du contrôle de la température, d'utilisation inappropriée, d'usure normale, de maintenance ou de réparation par des services non autorisés, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, la recharge.

TOUTES GARANTIES IMPLICITES, Y COMPRIS, MAIS SANS S'Y LIMITER, LA GARANTIE IMPLICITE DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU D'ADÉQUATION À UN USAGE PARTICULIER, SONT LIMITÉES À DEUX ANS À COMPTER DE LA DATE OU DE L'ACHAT INITIAL : SONOMA INTERNET GmbH DÉCLINE TOUTE RESPONSABILITÉ POUR TOUTS DOMMAGES CONNEXES OU CONSÉCUTIFS RÉSULTANTS DE L'UTILISATION DE CE PRODUIT. Certains pays n'autorisant pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des garanties implicites, ni des dommages connexes ou consécutifs, comme indiqué ci-dessus, la limitation ou l'exclusion mentionnées ci-dessus peuvent ne pas s'appliquer. Cette garantie limitée vous confère des droits légaux spécifiques. Il se peut que vous ayez d'autres droits qui varient d'un pays à l'autre.

NOUS SOMMES À VOTRE ÉCOUTE

Vous avez des questions sur ce produit ? Contactez nos équipes de conseillers, ils seront ravis de vous aider par e-mail (help@sonoma-internet.com) ou par téléphone au +49 30 208 473 88.

USO PREVISTO

Rafforza i muscoli del pavimento pelvico – per sensazioni più intense durante il sesso. Perfetta per l'allenamento avanzato.

COMINCIAMO A GIOCARE

Se lo desideri, usa un lubrificante a base d'acqua. Inserisci con prudenza la sferetta. Usa la corda per tenerla e rimuoverla. Mantieni il movimento per circa 15 minuti. Dopo le prime sessioni di allenamento, potresti avvertire un leggero indolenzimento muscolare. In questo caso, prenditi un giorno di pausa finché non lo sentirai più e poi potrai continuare ad allenarti normalmente. Rafforza i muscoli del pavimento pelvico – per sensazioni più intense durante il sesso

ISTRUZIONI

Usare solo con lubrificante a base di acqua. Evitare il contatto con gli oli per massaggio. Pulire con acqua e sapone neutro prima e dopo ogni utilizzo. Attenzione: Non pulire con prodotti contenenti alcol, silicone, benzina, acetone o altre sostanze irritanti. Il nostro consiglio: per la pulizia dei sex toys consigliamo il detergente Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care di AMORELIE Care. Riponi il giocattolo pulito nella scatola. Conservare in un luogo sicuro e asciutto, lontano dalla luce solare diretta o da temperature estreme.

it

INFORMAZIONI TECNICHE

Materiali premium delicati sulla pelle: silicone certificato FDA. Lunghezza: 14,6 cm; Ø 3,1 cm. Peso: 100 grammi - perfetta per l'allenamento avanzato. Impermeabile.

AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZZA

Non usare durante la gravidanza. Non usare durante le prime 6 settimane dopo il parto o dopo un intervento chirurgico nella regione pelvica. Quindi consultare il medico o l'ostetrica. Non usare su pelle gonfia o infiammata. Non usare se si è allergici al materiale. Non usare nella zona del collo. Durante le mestruazioni e le infezioni vaginali, non è consigliabile indossare le palline vaginali. Il sextoy è valutato a ipx67 il che significa che può essere immerso in 1 metro di acqua per un massimo di 30 minuti. Non pulire con prodotti contenenti alcol, silicone, benzina, acetone o altre sostanze irritanti. Non cucinare, cuocere, friggere, non mettere nel microonde o esporre il giocattolo a fonti di calore. Non adatto per la lavatrice o la lavastoviglie. Non usare con altri Love toys vibranti. Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata di neonati, bambini, animali domestici e animali e tenere lontano da temperature estreme e dal fuoco. Nelle seguenti situazioni chiedi al tuo medico prima di usare le palline vaginali:

- Malattie e protuberanze
- Incontinenza o prolasso

- Gravidanza
- Allergie
- Contraccezione con una spirale.

Venduto unicamente solo come prodotto per gli adulti. Non per uso medico! Adatte solo per uso vaginale. Tempo di utilizzo consigliato: da 15 minuti a un massimo di 4 ore al giorno. Un uso improprio può portare a lesioni gravi!

CONSIGLI PER IL RISPETTO DELL'AMBIENTE

Puoi gettare il prodotto con i rifiuti domestici.

GARANZIA

Garanzia limitata di 2 anni di Sonoma Internet GmbH. Sonoma Internet GmbH garantisce che questo prodotto è privo di difetti nei materiali e nella lavorazione per un periodo di due anni dalla data originale dell'acquisto. Se il prodotto è difettoso, Sonoma Internet GmbH lo sostituirà gratuitamente al consumatore. La garanzia limitata di due anni copre la sostituzione del prodotto solo per difetti di fabbricazione. Non sono fornite altre garanzie esplicite o implicite. Se esiste una richiesta di garanzia, l'unica sostituzione per l'utente è la sostituzione del prodotto: La presente garanzia non copre i danni o i difetti del prodotto derivanti da incidenti, uso improprio, abuso, sporcizia, acqua, controllo della temperatura, uso inappropriato, normale usura, manutenzione o riparazione da parte di uffici di assistenza non autorizzati, inclusa ma non limitata la ricarica.

EVENTUALI GARANZIE IMPLICITE, INCLUSE, A TITOLO ESEMPLIFICATIVO, LE GARANZIE IMPLICITE DI COMMERCIALIZZABILITÀ O IDONEITÀ PER UN DETERMINATO SCOPO, SONO LIMITATE A DUE ANNI DALLA DATA O DALL'ACQUISTO ORIGINALE: SONOMA INTERNET GmbH IN NESSUNA CIRCOSTANZA È RESPONSABILE PER DANNI INCIDENTALI O CONSEGUENZIALI DERIVANTI DALL'USO DI QUESTO PRODOTTO. Alcuni stati non consentono l'esclusione o la limitazione delle garanzie implicite o dei danni incidentali o consequenziali, come indicato sopra, pertanto la suddetta limitazione o esclusione potrebbe non essere applicabile. Questa garanzia limitata ti conferisce diritti legali specifici. Potresti anche avere altri diritti legali che variano da stato a stato.

SERVIZIO CLIENTI

In caso di domande sul prodotto, contattare il Servizio Clienti (tramite posta elettronica all'indirizzo help@sonoma-internet.com o al numero di telefono +49 30 208 473 88).

USO PREVISTO

Fortalece los músculos del suelo pélvico: para aumentar las sensaciones durante las relaciones sexuales. Ideal para entrenamiento avanzado.

QUÉ EMPIECE LA FIESTA

Se puede utilizar un lubricante a base de agua. Introducir cuidadosamente la bolita. Utilizar la cuerda para sujetar y quitar. Permanecer en movimiento durante aprox. 15 minutos. Después de las primeras sesiones de entrenamiento, es posible que experimentes un ligero dolor muscular. En este caso, simplemente toma un día de descanso hasta que ya no lo sientas y continúa entrenando después con total normalidad.

INSTRUCCIONES

Utilizar solo con lubricante a base de agua. Evitar contacto con aceites de masaje. Limpiar con agua y jabón suave antes y después de cada uso. Atención: no limpiar con productos que contengan alcohol, silicona, bencina, acetona u otras sustancias corrosivas. Nuestro consejo: Para la limpieza del juguete, te recomendamos el limpiador de juguetes 2 in 1 Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care de AMORELIE Care. Colocar el juguete limpio en su caja. Almacenar en un lugar seguro y seco, sin luz solar directa ni temperaturas extremas.

es

INFORMACIÓN TÉCNICA

Materiales de primera calidad agradables sobre la piel: silicona certificada por la FDA. Longitud: 14,6 cm; Ø 3,1 cm. Peso: 100 gramos - ideal para entrenamiento avanzado. Impermeable.

INDICACIONES DE SEGURIDAD

No utilizar durante el embarazo. No utilizar en las primeras 6 semanas después del parto ni después de la cirugía pélvica. Consulta a tu médico o matrona. No utilizar sobre pieles hinchadas o inflamadas. No utilizar si eres alérgico/a al material. No utilizar en la zona del cuello. No es aconsejable usar bolas chinas durante la menstruación o en caso de infecciones vaginales. El sextoy tiene una clasificación de ipx67, lo que significa que puede sumergirse en 1 metro de agua dulce durante 30 minutos. No limpiar con productos que contengan alcohol, silicona, bencina, acetona u otras sustancias corrosivas. No hervir, hornear, freír, cocinar en el microondas ni exponer el juguete a calor intenso. No apto para lavadora o lavavajillas. No utilizar junto con otros juguetes vibradores. Mantener el producto fuera del alcance de bebés, niños, mascotas y animales, así como de temperaturas extremas y fuego.

En las siguientes situaciones, es esencial que consultes a tu médico antes de usar las bolas chinas:

- Enfermedades o adhesiones
- Incontinencia o problemas de hundimiento
- Embarazo

- Alergias
- Dispositivo espiral anticonceptivo.

Se vende solo como novedad para adultos. ¡No apto para uso médico! Solo adecuado para uso anal. Tiempo de uso recomendado: de 15 minutos a un máximo de 4 horas diarias. ¡El uso indebido puede provocar lesiones graves en el cuerpo!

POR AMOR AL MEDIO AMBIENTE

Puedes tirar este producto a la basura doméstica.

GARANTÍA

2 años de garantía limitada Sonoma Internet GmbH. Sonoma Internet GmbH garantiza que este producto está libre de defectos de materiales y de fabricación durante un período de dos años a partir de la fecha original de compra. Si el producto tiene algún defecto, Sonoma Internet GmbH lo reemplazará gratuitamente al consumidor. La garantía limitada de dos años cubre el reemplazo del producto solo en caso de defectos de fabricación. No se proporciona ninguna otra garantía expresa o implícita. Si existe un reclamo de garantía, el único reemplazo para el usuario es el reemplazo del producto: Esta garantía no cubre los daños o defectos del producto que resulten de accidentes, mal uso, abuso, suciedad, agua, control de temperatura, uso inadecuado, desgaste normal, mantenimiento o reparación por agentes de servicio no autorizados, incluyendo pero no limitado a la recarga.

CUALQUIER GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA, INCLUIDAS LAS GARANTÍAS IMPLÍCITAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD O IDONEIDAD PARA UN FIN DETERMINADO, SE LIMITAN A DOS AÑOS A PARTIR DE LA FECHA DE COMPRA ORIGINAL: SONOMA INTERNET GmbH no será en ningún caso responsable de los daños incidentales o consecuentes derivados del uso de este producto. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación de garantías implícitas o daños incidentales o consecuentes según lo establecido anteriormente, por lo que es posible que la limitación o exclusión anterior no se aplique en tu caso. Esta garantía limitada te otorga ciertos derechos legales. También puedes tener otros derechos legales que varían de un estado a otro.

SERVICIO AL CLIENTE

Si tienes alguna pregunta acerca del producto, por favor, contacta con Servicio al Cliente, ya sea por correo electrónico a help@sonoma-internet.com, o por teléfono al +49 30 208 473 88.

ANVENDELSESFORMÅL

Styrker muskulaturen i bækkenbunden – for mere sjov ved sex. Perfekt til træning for den erfarne.

LAD OS KOMME I GANG!

Brug vandbaseret glidecreme efter behov. Indsæt forsigtigt kuglen. Brug snoren til fastholdelse og fjernelse. Hold i gang i ca. 15 min. Når du har trænet et par gange, kan der opstå lidt muskelømhed. Så skal du blot holde pause en dags tid, indtil du ikke længere er øm. Så kan du fortsætte træningen.

INSTRUKTIONER

Må kun anvendes med vandbaseret glidecreme. Undgå kontakt med massageolier. Rengøring foretages før og efter brug med mild sæbe og vand. Advarsel: Må ikke rengøres med produkter, der indeholder sprit, silikone, benzin, acetone eller andre ætsende stoffer. Vores tip: Til rengøring anbefaler vi 2 i 1 Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care fra AMORELIE Care. Læg det rene Toy tilbage i opbevaringsboksen. Opbevares på et sikkert og tørt sted uden direkte sollys eller ekstreme temperaturer.

TEKNISK INFORMATION

Hudvenlige førsteklases materialer: silikone certificeret af FDA (USA's føderale fødevarer- og lægemiddelmyndighed). Længde: 14,6 cm; Ø 3,1 cm. Vægt: 100 gram – perfekt til træning for den erfarne. Vandtæt.

SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER

Må ikke anvendes under graviditet. Må ikke anvendes i de første 6 uger efter fødslen og efter en operation i bækkenområdet. Rådfør dig derefter med din læge eller jordemoderen. Må ikke anvendes, hvis huden er opsvulmet eller betændt. Må ikke anvendes, hvis du reagerer allergisk over for materialet. Må ikke anvendes i nakkeområdet. Det frarådes at bruge kærlighedskuglerne under menstruation, eller hvis du har betændelse i skeden. Sexlegetøjet er klassificeret på ipx67, hvilket betyder at det kan nedsænkes i 1 meter ferskvand i op til 30 minutter. Må ikke rengøres med produkter, der indeholder sprit, silikone, benzin, acetone eller andre ætsende stoffer. Toy må ikke koges, bages, steges, puttes i mikrobølgeovnen eller udsættes for anden høj varme. Egner sig ikke til at putte i vaskemaskinen eller opvaskemaskinen. Må ikke anvendes sammen med andet vibrerende legetøj. Produktet skal opbevares utilgængeligt for spædbørn, børn, kæledyr og dyr, og det må ikke udsættes for ekstreme temperaturer og ild.

I følgende situationer skal du spørge din læge til råds, før du begynder at bruge kærlighedskuglerne:

- sygdomme og sammenvoksninger
- Inkontinens eller nedsænkingsproblemer
- graviditet
- allergier

- svangerskabsbeskyttelse med spiral

Sælges kun som ny vare for voksne. Ikke beregnet til medicinsk brug! Kun egnet til vaginal brug. Anbefalet anvendelsestid - 15 minutter til højst 4 timer om dagen. Forkert brug kan medføre alvorlige kvæstelser!

VÆR GOD VED MILJØET

Du kan bortskaffe dette produkt i husholdningsaffaldet på en miljøvenlig måde.

GARANTI

2-årig begrænset garanti fra Sonoma Internet GmbH. Sonoma Internet GmbH garanterer, at dette produkt er frit for materiale- og fabrikationsfejl i en periode på 2 år fra den oprindelige købsdato. Skulle der forekomme en sådan fejl på produktet, erstatter Sonoma Internet GmbH det uden beregning. Den 2-årige begrænsede garanti dækker kun erstatning af produkter med fabrikationsfejl. Der ydes ingen andre udtrykkelige eller underforståede garantier. Hvis der fremsættes et garantikrav, kan der kun gives erstatning til brugeren i form af udskiftning af produktet: Garantien dækker ikke produktskader eller -defekter, der skyldes uheld, forkert brug, misbrug, snavs, vand, temperaturskader, uforholdsmæssig brug, normalt slid, vedligeholdelse eller reparation på et ikke-autoriseret serviceværksted, inklusive, men ikke begrænset dertil, opladning.

ALLE UNDERFORSTÅEDE GARANTIER, HERUNDER, MEN IKKE BEGRÆNSET TIL, DE UNDERFORSTÅEDE GARANTIER FOR SALGBARHED ELLER EGNETHED TIL ET BESTEMT FORMÅL BEGRÆNSES TIL TO ÅR FRA DATO ELLER OPRINDELIGT KØB: SONOMA INTERNET GmbH PÅTAGER SIG, UNDER INGEN OMSTÆNDIGHEDER ANSVAR FOR INDIREKTE SKADER ELLER FØLGESKADER, DER OPSTÅR I FORBINDELSE MED BRUGEN AF DETTE PRODUKT. Nogle lande tillader ikke udelukkelse eller begrænsning med hensyn til stiltiende garantier eller tilfældige skader eller følgeskader som ovenfor angivet, så ovenstående begrænsning eller udelukkelse gælder muligvis ikke for dig. Denne begrænsede garanti giver dig bestemte juridiske rettigheder. Du kan eventuelt have andre juridiske rettigheder, der kan variere fra land til land.

KUNDESERVICE

Hvis du har spørgsmål vedrørende produktet, kan du kontakte kundeservice – enten via e-mail på help@sonoma-internet.com eller telefon på +49 30 208 473 88.

BEOOGD GEBRUIK

Versterkt de bekkenbodemspieren - voor meer plezier tijdens de seks. Perfect voor gevorderde training.

LATEN WE AAN DE SLAG GAAN

Gebruik indien je wilt een glijmiddel op waterbasis. Breng de liefdeskogels voorzichtig in je vagina en span je bekkenbodemspieren. Gebruik het koordje om vast te houden en te verwijderen. Blijf ongeveer 15 minuten in beweging. Na de eerste trainingssessie kan het voorkomen dat je een lichte spierpijn ervaart. Neem in dit geval een dag pauze tot je geen pijn meer voelt en vervolg dan je training.

INSTRUCTIES

Gebruik alleen met een glijmiddel op waterbasis. Vermijd contact met massageolie. Voor en na elk gebruik schoonmaken met water en een milde zeep. Let op: Reinig niet met producten die alcohol, siliconen, benzine, aceton of andere bijtende stoffen bevatten. Onze tip: we raden de 2-in-1 Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care van AMORELIE Care aan. Leg het schone speeltje weer terug in de opbergdoos. Op een veilige, droge plek, niet in direct zonlicht en niet bij extreme temperaturen opbergen.

nl

TECHNISCHE INFORMATIE

Huidvriendelijk premium materiaal: FDA-gecertificeerde siliconen. Lengte: 14,6 cm; Ø 3,1 cm. Gewicht: 100 gram - perfect voor gevorderde training. Waterbestendig.

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

Niet gebruiken tijdens de zwangerschap. Niet gebruiken binnen de eerste zes weken na de geboorte of na een operatie in het bekkengebied. Neem daarna contact op met je arts of verloskundige. Niet gebruiken bij een gezwollen of ontstoken huid. Niet gebruiken als je allergisch reageert op het materiaal. Niet gebruiken in het halsgebied. Het wordt afgeraden de liefdeskogels te gebruiken tijdens de menstruatie of bij vaginale infecties. De sextoy is ipx67 waterproof, dit betekent dat de sextoy maximaal 30 minuten in 1 meter water kan worden ondergedompeld. Let op: Reinig niet met producten die alcohol, siliconen, benzine, aceton of andere bijtende stoffen bevatten. Speeltje niet koken, bakken, braden, in de magnetron stoppen of blootstellen aan extreme hitte. Niet geschikt voor de vaatwasser of wasmachine. Niet tegelijk met andere vibrerende speeltjes gebruiken. Berg het product buiten bereik van baby's, kinderen, huisdieren en dieren op en stel het niet bloot aan extreme temperaturen en vuur. Raadpleeg in de volgende gevallen altijd een arts voordat je de liefdeskogels gebruikt:

- Ziekten en vergroeiingen
- Incontinentie of verzakkingen
- Zwangerschap

- Allergiën
- Het gebruik van een spiraal als anticonceptie.

Alleen in nieuwstaat te koop voor volwassenen. Niet voor medicinaal gebruik! Uitsluitend voor vaginaal gebruik. Aanbevolen draagduur: dagelijks 15 minuten tot maximaal 4 uur. Misbruik kan leiden tot ernstige fysieke verwondingen!

MET OOG VOOR HET MILIEU

Je kunt dit artikel verwijderen met het huishoudelijk afval.

GARANTIE

2 jaar beperkte garantie van Sonoma Internet GmbH. Sonoma Internet GmbH garandeert dat dit product gedurende een periode van twee jaar vanaf de oorspronkelijke aankoopdatum vrij is van materiaal- en productiefouten. Als een dergelijke fout bij het product wordt geconstateerd, zal Sonoma Internet GmbH de gebruiker kosteloos een vervangend exemplaar aanbieden. Binnen de tweejarige beperkte garantie wordt enkel een vervangend product aangeboden in geval van fabricagefouten. Er zijn nadrukkelijk geen andere of impliciete garanties van toepassing. Als aanspraak kan worden gemaakt op de garantie, ontvangt de gebruiker alleen een vervangend product: deze garantie dekt geen productschades of defecten die zijn ontstaan door een ongeval, onjuist gebruik, misbruik, vervuiling, water, te hoge temperaturen, oneigenlijk gebruik, normale slijtage, of onderhoud of reparatie door niet-geautoriseerde serviceverleners, met inbegrip van, maar niet beperkt tot, het opladen.

ALLE IMPLICIETE GARANTIES, MET INBEGRIJF VAN IMPLICIETE GARANTIES VAN VERKOOPBAARHEID OF GESCHIKTHEID VOOR EEN BEPAALD DOEL, ZIJN BEPERKT TOT TWEE JAAR NA DE OORSPRONKELIJKE VERKOOPDATUM: SONOMA INTERNET GmbH IS GEEN GEVAL VERANTWOORDELIJK VOOR INCIDENTELE OF GEVOLGSCHADE DIE ONTSTAAT DOOR GEBRUIK VAN DIT PRODUCT. In een aantal landen is de uitsluiting of beperking van impliciete garanties of incidentele of gevolgschade, zoals hierboven vermeld, niet ontvankelijk, waardoor de bovenstaande beperking of uitsluiting mogelijk niet op jou van toepassing is. Deze beperkte garantie geeft je bepaalde wettelijke rechten. Mogelijk heb je ook andere wettelijke rechten, die van land tot land kunnen verschillen.

KLANTENSERVICE

Heb je nog vragen over dit product? Neem dan contact op met de klantenservice – via e-mail naar help@sonoma-internet.com, of telefonisch op +49 30 208 473 88.

USO PRETENDIDO

Fortalece os músculos pélvicos - para mais diversão durante o sexo. Perfeito para treino avançado.

VAMOS COMEÇAR

Se desejares podes utilizar um lubrificante à base de água. Insere a conta com cuidado. Utiliza o fio para segurar e remover. Mantém-te em movimento durante aproximadamente 15 minutos. Após as primeiras sessões de treino, pode sentir leve dor muscular. Nesse caso, faça uma pausa de um dia até que não sintas mais dores e continue a treinar normalmente.

INSTRUÇÕES

Utilize apenas com um lubrificante à base de água. Evite o contacto com óleos de massagem. Limpe com sabão neutro e água antes e depois de cada uso. Cuidado: Não limpar com produtos que contenham álcool, silicone, gasolina, acetona ou outras substâncias corrosivas. A nossa dica: Recomendamos o 2 em 1 Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care da AMORELIE Care para limpeza. Coloque o brinquedo limpo de volta na caixa. Armazene num local seguro e seco, longe da luz solar direta ou de temperaturas extremas.

pt

INFORMAÇÕES TÉCNICAS

Materiais premium para a pele: silicone certificado pela FDA. Comprimento: 14,6 cm; Ø 3,1 cm. Peso: 100 gramas - perfeito para treino avançado. À prova de água.

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

Não use durante a gravidez. Não use nas primeiras 6 semanas após o parto e após cirurgia pélvica. Consulte o seu médico ou parteira. Não use em pele inchada ou inflamada. Não utilizar se for alérgico ao material. Não utilizar na área do pescoço. Durante a menstruação e infeções vaginais, não é recomendado utilizar bolas de amor. O sextoy está avaliado com a norma IPX67 o que permite imersão dentro de água durante 30 minutos até 1 metro sem danificar o aparelho. Cuidado: Não limpar com produtos que contenham álcool, silicone, gasolina, acetona ou outras substâncias corrosivas. Não cozinhar, assar, fritar, colocar no microondas ou expor o brinquedo a qualquer calor. Não é adequado para a máquina de lavar roupa ou para a máquina de lavar loiça. Não use com outros brinquedos de vibração. Mantenha o produto fora do alcance de bebés, crianças, animais de estimação, bem como de temperaturas extremas e fogo.

Nas seguintes situações, pergunte ao seu médico antes de usar as bolas de amor:

- Doenças e aderências
- Incontinência ou queixas de subsidência
- Gravidez
- Alergias

- Contraceção com espiral

Vendido apenas como artigo novo para adultos. Não é adequado para uso médico!

Adequado apenas para uso vaginal. Tempo de uso recomendado - 15 minutos a um máximo de 4 horas diárias. Uma má utilização pode levar a ferimentos graves!

PROTEÇÃO DO AMBIENTE

Pode descartar este produto em conjunto com o lixo doméstico.

GARANTIA

2 anos de garantia limitada Sonoma Internet GmbH. A Sonoma Internet GmbH garante que este produto está livre de defeitos materiais e mão-de-obra por um período de dois anos a partir da data da compra original. Se o produto estiver com defeito, a Sonoma Internet GmbH substituirá o mesmo gratuitamente. A garantia limitada de dois anos cobre a substituição do produto apenas para defeitos de fabrico. Nenhuma outra garantia expressa ou implícita é fornecida. Se houver uma reclamação de garantia, a única substituição do utilizador é a substituição do produto: Esta garantia não cobre danos ou defeitos do produto resultantes de acidente, uso indevido, abuso, sujidade, água, controlo de temperatura, uso inadequado, desgaste normal, manutenção ou reparação por serviços não autorizados, incluindo, mas não estando limitado a recarga.

QUAISQUER GARANTIAS IMPLÍCITAS, INCLUINDO, MAS NÃO SE LIMITANDO ÀS GARANTIAS IMPLÍCITAS DE COMERCIALIZAÇÃO OU ADEQUAÇÃO A UMA FINALIDADE ESPECÍFICA, SÃO LIMITADAS A DOIS ANOS A PARTIR DA DATA OU DA COMPRA ORIGINAL: A SONOMA INTERNET GmbH NÃO SE RESPONSABILIZA POR DANOS ACIDENTAIS OU CONSEQUENCIAIS DECORRENTES DO USO DESTES PRODUTOS. Alguns estados não permitem a exclusão ou limitação de garantias implícitas ou danos incidentais ou consequenciais, conforme declarado acima, portanto, a limitação ou exclusão acima pode não se aplicar a si. Esta garantia limitada dá-lhe direitos legais específicos. Também pode ter outros direitos legais que variam de estado para estado.

APOIO AO CLIENTE

No caso de ter quaisquer dúvidas relacionadas com este produto, por favor contactar os Serviços ao Cliente - através do e-mail help@sonoma-internet.com, ou pelo telefone +49 30 208 473 88.

AVSEDD ANVÄNDNING

Stärker bäckenbottenmuskulaturen - för roligare sex. Perfekt för mer avancerad träning.

NU TAR VI OCH SÄTTER IGÅNG

Om så önskas, använd vattenbaserat glidmedel. För in vulsten försiktigt. Använd sladd för att hålla och avlägsna. Stanna under rörelse under ca. 15 minuter. Efter de första träningspassen kan du få en lätt träningsvärk. I så fall tar du bara en paus på en dag till du inte längre har någon värk och tränar sedan vidare.

INSTRUKTIONER

Använd endast med vattenbaserat glidmedel. Undvik kontakt med massageoljor. Rengör med mild tvål och vatten före och efter varje användning. Varning: Får ej rengöras med produkter som innehåller alkohol, silikon, bensin, aceton eller andra frätande substanser. Vårt tips: För rengöring rekommenderar vi 2 i 1 Toy Cleaner & Intimate Care från AMORELIE Care. Lägg tillbaka den rengjorda leksaken i förvaringslådan. Förvaras på ett säkert, torrt ställe, bort från direkt solljus eller extrema temperaturer.

TEKNISK INFORMATION

Hudvänliga premiummaterial: FDA-certifierat silikon. Längd: 14,6 cm; Ø 3,1 cm.
Vikt: 100 gram - perfekt för mer avancerad träning. Vattentät.

SÄKERHETSINFORMATION

Använd inte under graviditet. Använd inte under de första 6 veckorna efter födseln och efter bäckenoperationer. Rådfråga sedan din läkare eller barnmorska. Använd inte på svullen eller inflammerad hud. Använd inte om du är allergisk mot materialet. Använd inte i nackområdet. Under menstruation och vaginala infektioner rekommenderas det inte att bära kärlekskulor. Sextoyen är klassad på ipx67 vilket innebär att den kan nedsänkas i 1 meter sötvatten i upp till 30 minuter. Varning: Får ej rengöras med produkter som innehåller alkohol, silikon, bensin, aceton eller andra frätande substanser. Gör inget av följande: koka, baka, steka, lägga i mikrovågsugn eller exponera leksaken för hög värme. Ej lämplig för tvättmaskinen eller diskmaskinen. Använd inte med andra vibrerande leksaker. Förvara produkten utom räckhåll för spädbarn, barn, husdjur och djur, samt extrema temperaturer och eld.

I följande situationer bör du fråga din läkare innan du bär kärlekskulorna:

- Sjukdomar och utväxter
- Inkontinens- eller underlivsproblem
- Graviditet
- Allergier
- Preventivmedel med spiral.

Säljs endast som ny vara för vuxna. Inte för medicinsk användning!
Endast lämplig för vaginal användning. Rekommenderad bärtid - 15 minuter till maximalt 4 timmar om dagen.
Missbruk kan leda till allvarliga skador!

FÖR ATT DU ÄLSKAR MILJÖN

Du kan kasta bort detta objekt med hushållsavfall.

GARANTI

2 års begränsad garanti Sonoma Internet GmbH. Sonoma Internet GmbH garanterar att denna produkt är fri från defekter i material och utförande under en period av två år från det ursprungliga inköpsdatumet. Om produkten är defekt kommer Sonoma Internet GmbH att ersätta den utan extra kostnad för konsumenten. Den begränsade garantin på två år omfattar endast produktbyte för tillverkningsfel. Inga andra uttryckliga eller underförstådda garantier lämnas. Om det finns ett garantikrav gäller det enbart ersättandet av produkt till användaren: Garantin omfattar inte produktskador eller fel som uppkommer till följd av olycka, felaktig användning, missbruk, smuts, vatten, temperaturskada, olämplig användning, normalt slitage, underhåll eller reparation av obehöriga serviceinrättningar, inklusive men inte begränsat till laddning.

EVENTUELLA GARANTIER, INKLUSIVE, MEN INTE BEGRÄNSADE TILL DE IMPLICERADE GARANTIerna FÖR SÄLJBARHET ELLER LÄMPLIGHET FÖR ETT SÄRSKILT SYFTE, BEGRÄNSAS TILL TRE ÅR FRÅN DATUMET FÖR DET URSPRUNGLIGA KÖPET: SONOMA INTERNET GmbH TAR INTE I NÅGOT FALL ANSVAR FÖR DELSKADOR ELLER FÖLJSKADOR SOM UPPSTÅR FRÅN ANVÄNDNINGEN AV DENNA PRODUKT. Vissa stater tillåter inte uteslutning eller begränsning av underförstådda garantier eller tillfälliga skador eller följskador som ovan angivna, så ovanstående begränsning eller uteslutning kanske inte gäller dig. Denna begränsade garanti ger dig specifika juridiska rättigheter. Du kan också ha andra lagliga rättigheter som varierar från stat till stat.

KUNDTJÄNST

Om du har några frågor om denna produkt, kontakta kundtjänst - antingen via e-post help@sonoma-internet.com, eller på telefon +49 30 208 473 88.

使用方式

加强骨盆底肌肉 - 在性交时获得更多乐趣 适合高级训练

让我们开始吧

如果需要，搭配使用水性润滑剂。将凯格尔球润滑后，置入阴道中。可借助拉环安全地取出。保持锻炼时间约15分钟，需保持规律性锻炼。首次训练后可能会出现轻微肌肉酸痛。如果发生这种情况，只需休息一天，在感觉不到肌肉酸痛后就可以继续正常训练。

清洁保养

仅可与水性润滑剂配合使用。避免与按摩油直接接触。每次使用前后均须用清水清洗。请注意：不要用含有酒精、硅胶、汽油、丙酮或其他刺激性物质的清洁剂清洁产品。提示：我们推荐使用 AMORELIE Care 的玩具清洁及私处护理液二合一来清洁本玩具。将清洁干净的玩具放回保管盒。存放于安全干燥处，避免阳光直射或极端温度。

产品信息

优质材料：经美国食品药品监督管理局认证的硅胶。长度：14.6 厘米 × 3.1 厘米。重量：100 克 - 适合高级训练。防水。

安全注意事项

怀孕期间切勿使用。分娩和盆腔手术后 6 周内切勿使用。过了这段时间后还应咨询您的医生或助产士。切勿在肿胀或发炎的皮肤上使用。如果您对本品材料过敏，切勿使用。切勿在颈部区域使用。在月经和阴道感染期间，不建议使用性爱球。切勿对本玩具进行蒸煮和烘烤，切勿将其放入微波炉加热或暴露在任何高温下。不适合放进洗衣机或洗碗机内进行清洗。切勿与其他振动玩具一起使用。请将本品放到婴儿、儿童、宠物和动物无法接触以及没有极端温度和火源的位置。请注意：不要用含有酒精、硅胶、汽油、丙酮或其他刺激性物质的清洁剂清洁产品。如果在使用过程中出现疼痛和/或不适，请立即停止使用并避免继续使用。在下列情况下，请首先咨询医生来确定是否可以继续使用性爱球：存在疾病和畸形、存在失禁或脱垂、怀孕、过敏或采用螺旋环避孕。

仅作为成人情趣用品销售。不得用于医疗用途！仅适合阴道用。建议使用时间 - 每天 15 分钟至 4 小时。错误使用可能导致严重人身伤害！此性玩具达国际防护等级 IPX67 认证，表示它能持续浸在不超过 1 米深的水中最多 30 分钟。

环境友好说明

本产品可与生活垃圾一同处理。

质保

Sonoma Internet GmbH 两年有限质保。Sonoma Internet GmbH 保证本产品自购买之日起两年内无材料和工艺缺陷。如果产品存在缺陷，两年有限保修。本质保不适用于因意外情况、误用、滥用、污垢、水、温度控制、不当使用、正常磨损、未经授权服务机构的维护或维修（包括但不限于充电）导致的产品损坏或缺陷。任何默示保证，包括但不限于对适销性或特定用途适用性的默示保证，仅自原始购买日期算起两年内有效：Sonoma Internet GmbH 对因使用本产品而导致的偶发或间接损失不承担任何责任或义务。某些州不允许排除或限制上述的默示保证或者偶然或间接损失，因此上述限制或排除可能对您不适用。本有限质保为您提供特定法定权利。您可能还拥有因州而异的其他法定权利。

客户服务

如果您对此产品有任何疑问，请通过电子邮件 amorelie@genuinegerman.de 联系客户服务部。

DISCOVER MORE LOVE TOYS FROM OUR
AMORELIE COLLECTION



RABBIT VIBRATOR

Crush



G-SPOT VIBRATOR

Ride



MINI VIBRATOR

Quickie



EXTERNAL VIBRATOR

Snog



FINGER VIBRATOR

Flirt



FINGER VIBRATOR

Tease



CLASSIC VIBRATOR

Bang



EXTERNAL SLEEVE

Bang 1



MASTURBATOR SLEEVE

Bang 2



LOVE BALLS

liaison



MASSAGER

Triple

Sonoma Internet GmbH

Wattstraße 11-13

13355 Berlin, Germany / Deutschland /
Allemagne / Germania / Alemania / Tyskland /
Duitsland / Alemanha / Tyskland / 柏林

All rights reserved. Made in China.

Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Hergestellt in China.

Tous droits réservés. Fabriqué en Chine.

Tutti i diritti riservati. Prodotto in Cina.

Todos los derechos reservados. Fabricado en China.

Alle rättigheter förbehålles. Fremstillet i Kina.

Alle rechten voorbehouden. Gemaakt in China.

Todos os direitos reservados. Fabricado na China.

All rättigheter reserverade. Tillverkad i Kina.

德国 版权所有。中国制造。

AMORELIE.COM

